The timing and terms for the Company�s restricted Circulating A Shares to become publicly tradable shares shall be as follows:

No. Names of Shareholder

As a % to the

total share
capital

Total no. of

restricted

shares (in

10,000)

Timing for

the shares to

become listed

and tradable(1)

1 China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation 5% 36,000 G+12 months
5% 36,000 G+24 months

42.36% 304,960 G+36 months
2 Shanghai Kangli Industrial and Trading Co., Ltd. and other Holders of the Offer Legal

Person Shares
2.08% 15,000 G+12 months

Note 1: �G� means the first trading day after the implementation of the share reform proposal.

8

Edgar Filing: SINOPEC SHANGHAI PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

4. Changes in the Shareholding Structure After Implementation of the Proposal

Based on the shareholding structure of the Company as of the date of this Announcement, the shareholding structure of the Company before and
after the share reform shall be as follows:

Pre-implementation of the Proposal Post-implementation of the Proposal

Types of shares
No. of shares

(in 10,000)

To the
total share
capital (%) Types of shares

No. of shares
(in 10,000)

To the
total share
capital (%)

1. Unlisted and Non-circulating Shares 1. Restricted Circulating A Shares
State-owned legal person shares 400,000 55.56% State-owned legal person shares 376,960 52.36%
Social legal person shares 15,000 2.08% Social legal person shares 15,000 2.08%
Total no. of unlisted and Non-

   circulating Shares

415,000 57.64% Total no. of restricted Circulating A
Shares

391,960 54.44%

2. Listed and circulating shares 2. Unrestricted Circulating A Shares
A shares 72,000 10.00% A shares 95,040 13.20%
H shares 233,000 32.36% H shares 233,000 32.36%
Total no. of listed and circulating shares 305,000 42.36% Total no. of unrestricted Circulating A

Shares
328,040 45.56%

3. No. of shares in total 720,000 100.00% 3. No. of shares in total 720,000 100.00%
(2) Analysis and Opinion of the Sponsor in respect of the Consideration to be Paid for the Current Reform

1. Prevailing Consideration Available in the Market
Based on the statistics from Tianxiang Investment Consultancy Co., Ltd., as at the end of August 2006, the consideration paid in form of bonus
shares by companies with Circulating A Shares that had their share reform completed is on average 3.1 shares for every 10 shares.

As at 30 September 2006, among those companies that have their share reform completed by paying consideration in form of bonus shares, the
top ten companies, by market capitalization, paid an average consideration of 2.51 shares for every 10 shares.